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CENTRAL INSTITUTES UNDER DAE


6102.   DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the institutes christened as Central Institutes under the Department of Atomic

Energy (DAE) during each of the last three years, State/UT-wise; and


(b) whether the Government proposes to establish any new Central Institute under the DAE and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a)  No, Sir.


(b) No, Sir.


******

